## **Day Camp Disclaimer**

In the event of an emergency in which the parent cannot be contacted, the parents(s) agree to allow the staff members of Willow Pond Stables to take appropriate action in the best interest of the child

I permit Willow Pond Stables to use pictures of my child as a camp participant in promotional literature, promotional videos, and the Willow Pond Stables website, which are published and used by Willow Pond Stables. I understand that my child's likeness may appear in news media.

I understand that my child's name will not be published or broadcast without the parent(s) written consent.

I understand there are inherent risks associated with horseback riding and I agree to assume them on behalf of my child.

All children must wear a helmet when riding, handling, and/or being near horses. Helmets will be provided by Willow Pond Stables, but children may bring their own provided that they are SET certified ASTM helmets. (If your child's helmet is certified it will be indicated on the inside of the helmet.)

I understand that Willow Pond Stables assumes no responsibility for injuries or illnesses which my child may sustain as a result of his/her physical condition or resulting from his/her participation in camp activities. In consideration of the privilege of participating in camp, I hereby voluntarily release and discharge Willow Pond Stables, its agents, contract services, servants and employees from any and all claims for injuries, illness, death, loss or damage which my child may suffer as a result of his/her participation in camp activities.

Participants are responsible for their own accident insurance when participating in activities offered by Willow Pond Stables.

I understand that while Willow Pond Stables will make every attempt to provide reasonable accommodations for every applicant, the Willow Pond Stables reserves the right to decline the application of, or send home, any child who according to the Director's discretion is detrimental to the general welfare of camp or the other campers. I understand that in such a situation, registration fees are nonrefundable.

I understand that nonattendance does not entitle me to a refund. I understand that no refunds or adjustments are granted for illness or vacation.

I understand that Willow Pond Stables is not responsible for any personal items lost or stolen at our camp.

Willow Pond Stables does not normally administer any medication and will only do so when requested in writing by the child's parent or guardian.

Children may be dropped off between 8:50am and 8:55am and may be picked up between 5:30pm and 5:35 pm. Late pickup will result in a fee of \$3/min that you're late.

Registration fees are not refundable under any circumstances.